

## GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Dated Peshawar the 02nd May, 2023

## NOTIFICATION

NO. SOH(E-V)/4-4/2023

The following posting/ transfer of doctors is hereby

ordered, with immediate effect, in the best public interest:-

S.NO	NAME	FROM	ТО	REMARKS
1.	Dr. Shahzad Ali Khan, Management Cadre (BS-19)	King Abdullah Teaching Hospital,	Medical Superintendent (BS-19), King Abdullah Teaching Hospital, Mansehra	Vice S.No.02
2	Dr. Ahmad Faisal, Management Cadre (BS-19)	Abdullah Teaching	Medical Superintendent (BS-19), Cat-D hospital Sarai Naimat Khan District Haripur	Against the vacant post

## SECRETARY HEALTH GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

## No. 8605-16 Endst. of even No. & Date

Copy forwarded to the:-

- 1. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
  - 2. Director General Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
  - 3. Registrar/ Assistant Registrar, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Services Tribunal, Peshawar, w/r to his letter No. 836-38/ST dated 02.03.2023.
  - 4. Medical Superintendent, King Abdullah Teaching Hospital, Mansehra.
  - 5. District Health Officer, Haripur.
  - 6. District Accounts Officer, Haripur & Mansehra.
  - 7 Medical Superintendent, Cat-D hospital Sarai Naimat Khan, Haripur.
  - 8 Deputy Director (IT), Health Department, with the direction to upload the notification on official website.
  - 9. PS to Minister for Health Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
  - 10 PS to Secretary Health Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
  - 11. All concerned doctors.

(FAZAL XMIN) SECTION OFFICER (E-V)